65681Federal Register / Vol. 68, No. 225 / Friday, November 21, 2003 / Notices
Written comments concerning Board
affairs are welcome anytime before or
after the meeting. Written comments
should be directed to Julie Heizer.
Minutes will be available within 30
days of this meeting.
The Board is mandated by Public Law

Organizations seeking grants must
provide a Dun and Bradstreet (D&S)
Data Universal Numbering System
(DUNNS) number when applying.
Charles H. Atheton,
Secretary.
[FR Doc. 03–29099 Filed 11–20–03; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6330–01–M
CORPORATION FOR NATIONAL AND
COMMUNITY SERVICE
Renewal of Two Currently Approved
Information Collections; Comment
Request
AGENCY: Corporation for National and
Community Service.
ACTION: Notice.
SUMMARY: The Corporation for National
and Community Service (hereinafter the
‘‘Corporation’’), as part of its continuing
effort to reduce paperwork and
respondent burden, conducts a
preclearance consultation program to
provide the general public and Federal
VerDate jul<14>2003 16:44 Nov 20, 2003 Jkt 203001 PO 00000 Frm 00004 Fmt 4703 Sfmt 4703 E:\FR\FM\21NON1.SGM 21NON1
65682 Federal Register / Vol. 68, No. 225 / Friday, November 21, 2003 / Notices
agencies with an opportunity to
comment on proposed and/or
continuing collections of information in
accordance with the Paperwork
Reduction Act of 1995 (PRA95) (44
U.S.C. 3506(c)(2)(A)). This program
helps to ensure that requested data can
be provided in the desired format,
reporting burden (time and financial
resources) is minimized, collection
instruments are clearly understood, and
the impact of collection requirement on
respondents can be properly assessed.
Currently, the Corporation is
soliciting comments concerning the
proposed revision of two forms:
• Corporation for National Service
Enrollment Form (OMB #3045–0006),
and
• Corporation for National Service
End of Term/Exit Form (OMB # 3045–
0015).
Copies of the forms can be obtained
by contacting the office listed below in
the ADDRESSES section of this notice.
DATES: Written comments must be
submitted to the office listed in the
ADDRESSES section by January 20, 2004.
ADDRESSES: Send comments to the
Corporation for National and
Community Service, National Service
Trust, Attn: Mr. Bruce Kellogg, 8th
Floor, 1201 New York Avenue, NW.,
Washington, DC 20525.
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT:
Bruce Kellogg, (202) 606–5000, ext. 256.
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: The